Legal Practitioners Bill SurveyMonkey

Q1 Do you believe the Legal Practitioners
Bill, as drafted, is an 'immense
improvement' that promotes and protects
the interests of Caymanian lawyers?

Answered: 110 Skipped: 1

Yes
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 30.00% 33
No 70.00% 77
Total 110
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Q2 Do you believe that the CILPA Council
as constituted with 3 of 8 members being
Caymanians will promote the qualification,
training and development of locally
qualified attorneys to equity partnership?

Answered: 107 Skipped: 4

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 23.36% 25
No 76.64% 82
Total 107
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Q3 how do you rate the level of Caymanian
representation in the
management/partnership of Law firms?

Answered: 106 Skipped: 5

Poor

Acceptable

Excellent I
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Answer Choices Responses
Poor 69.81% 74
Could be better 21.70% 23
Acceptable 6.60% 7
Excellent 1.89% 2

Total 106
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Q4 What percentage of equity
partners/shareholders in Cayman firms are
'locally qualified' as defined in the LPB?

Answered: 97 Skipped: 14

Less than 1%

Less than 3%

Less than 5%
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Answer Choices Responses
Less than 1% 45.36% 44
Less than 3% 30.93% 30
Less than 5% 23.711% 23
Total o7
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Q5 What percentage of locally qualified
lawyers should be equity partners in major
law firms in order to better reflect the wider

Caymanian society?

Answered: 91 Skipped: 20

Percent

Answer Choices Average Number Total Number Responses

Percent 42 3,806 91

Total Respondents: 91
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Q6 Do you believe that law firms in Cayman
have followed the Immigration Law by
properly hiring, training, and promoting
able capable Caymanians to equity
partnership in Cayman Law firms?

Answered: 104 Skipped: 7

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Yes 10.58% 11
No 89.42% 93
Total 104
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Q7 Should law firms be subject to the Trade
and Business Licensing Law/ Local
Companies (Control) Law, like Accounting
firms currently are?

Answered: 109 Skipped: 2

Yes
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 66.97% 73
No 33.03% 36
Total 109
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Q8 Do you believe government has
adequately represented Caymanian lawyers
concerns and interests in the drafting,
circulation and education around the Legal
Practitioners Bill?

Answered: 109 Skipped: 2

Yes
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Answer Choices Responses
Yes 21.10% 23
No 78.90% 86
Total 109
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